
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




From: Matt Walker
To: Mannes, Christopher (DEC); Lawrence, Stephen (HEALTH)
Subject: FW: South Salina BCP -- Weekly Progress Mtg Notes 10-24-22
Date: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 10:15:45 AM
Attachments: image001.png


ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or
unexpected emails.


FYI
 


 


   
Build your career at C&S!


 


Matt Walker
Senior Project Environmental Scientist
 
office: (315) 455-2000
direct: (315) 703-4323
cell: (315) 200-5872 
mawalker@cscos.com
Mid-South TN Office


 
 


From: Matt Walker <mawalker@cscos.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 9:14 AM
To: Dan Warner <dwarner@paragonec.net>; Gail Montplaisir <gail@taurusdev.com>;
nsmith@normansmitharchitecture.com; Mark Yeager <myeager@taurusdev.com>
Cc: Nevin Bradford <NBradford@cscos.com>; Angel Alejo <AAlejo@cscos.com>
Subject: South Salina BCP -- Weekly Progress Mtg Notes 10-24-22
 
Good Morning All,
 
Below are notes from the meeting.
 
Last Week:
 


·         Continued to progress stormwater retention system, approximately 80% complete. Sheen noticed in
north end of the excavation emanated from the fill. The sheen was absorbed with pads and the soil
was placed in the soil stockpile. 


·         971.85 tons of contaminated soil from the stockpile taken to landfill.
 
This Week
 


·         Continue to remove contaminated soil for landfill disposal.
·         Finish constructing the underground stormwater retention system and then move onto installing


stormwater structures.
·         Start soil stabilization on Wednesday. Will probably take about 3 weeks.


 
Commitments:
 


·         None.
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General Discussion:
 


·         Menards plans to install deep foundations in mid-November.
 
LMK if you have questions.
 
Matt
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